District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Showith Bogging appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

NMOCD ARTESIA

nJMh		3421							al Report		Final Report		
						Contact NATALIE GLADDEN							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							Telephone No. 575-390-4186						
Facility Name WASHINGTON 33 ST #60 Facility Type PRODUCING WELL													
Surface Ow	ner UNK	NOWN		Mineral (Owner S	STATE API No. 30-015-40116							
				LOC	ATION	OF REI	LEASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/W	est Line	County			
О	33	178	28E	855'	FSL		2375'	FEL		EDDY	•		
			Lat	titude	Longitud	le							
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Release Brine Water							Volume of Release 15 Volume Recovered 2						
Source of Release Valve							Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 09/03/12						
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required							If YES, To Whom? Mike Bratcher						
By Whom? Natalie						Date and Hour 09/04/12 9:07am							
Was a Watercourse Reached?							lume Impacting th	he Water	course.				
		. <u> </u>											
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
	•												
				÷		•							
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
Valve on the transfer line malfunctioned during the cement job and the Q-Max employee could not transfer the fluid from the pit and the pit ran over. The standing fluid was recovered.													
THE STANDING HUID WAS RECOVERED.													
	4.00	1.01										•	
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Once the well has been completed and the well is producing, then the remediation will begin, which will be in late December or early January. All NM State Guidelines will be followed to closure.													
				:									
I hereby certi	fy that the i	nformation gi	ven above	is true and com	olete to th	ne best of my	knowledge and u	nderstand	d that purs	suant to NMO	OCD ru	les and	
							nd perform correct						
							arked as "Final Re						
							on that pose a three e the operator of r						
				hance of a C-141	report de	Jes not renev	e the operator of i	сэроны	mity for C	omphance w	itii aiiy	ounci	
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature: httli (Iladeleu						C UF							
							Approved by Environmental Specialistical By Miles Beautiful						
Printed Name: Naratie Gladden													
Title: Sr. Environmental Tech							NA 0 3 2013	Е	xpiration	Date:			
E-mail Address: natalie.gladden@apachecorp.com						Conditions of Approval:			Attached				
Doto: 00/0	1/12	DL	575 700	4196	.1					/ Macijou	نا		
Date: 09/04 Attach Addit			<u>575-390-4</u> ary	+180	· · · · ·	Remediation per OCD Rules & ZRP-1476							
			•			Guideline	s. SUBMIT REN	JEDIAT	ION		-, ~	1110	

PROPOSAL NOT LATER THAN: February 3rd 2013

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Gladden, Natalie < Natalie. Gladden@apachecorp.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, September 04, 2012 9:07 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc:

Bruce Baker (bbaker@rice-ecs.com); Omar Orozco <omar.orozco@alfredotrk.com>

(omar.orozco@alfredotrk.com); alfredo.orozco@alfredotrk.com;

wade.dittrich@alfredotrk.com

Subject:

FW: Spill on Washington 33 ST 60

Attachments:

Washington_33_ST_60_spill_report[1].docx

Here is another one!

30-015-40116 O-33-17S-28E

855' FSL and 2375' FEL

C141 to follow

Natalie Gladden

Apache Corporation

Sr. Environmental Tech

New Mexico District

Cell. 575-390-4186

Office: 575-394-1503 x 1258

Fax: 575-394-2425

Email. natalie.gladden@apachecorp.com

From: Burt, Jeffery

Sent: Monday, September 03, 2012 3:26 PM

To: Gladden, Natalie

Subject: Spill on Washington 33 ST 60

Natalie, see attached



Internal Incident Report - Spill/Release -

Location: WASHINGTON 33 ST 60

API # 30-015-40116

Production Area: ARTESIA

District: ARTESIA

Date: 9/3/2012

Time: 03:00

One Line Summary: The valve on the transfer line malfunctioned during the cement job.

Full summary: The valve on the transfer line malfunctioned during the cement job and Q-Max employee could not transfer the fluid from the pit and the pit ran over (allowing 10 to 15 bbl.'s of brine water to spill on site and on the road next to location, with 2 bbl.'s recovered).

Root cause of incident:

1. The valve on the transfer line malfunctioned.

Corrective Actions:

1. Safety meeting with all on site to cover; when to start transferring fluid during the cement job and to check all equipment prior to start of job.

Reported by: Larry Brooker/Jeff Burt

Location Directions: West of Artesia field office on 82 to CR 207- South to ARCO RD- and West to Rig